	GNMENTS Washington, D.C. 2023
FORM PTO-1619A REC 06 - 2	27-2001 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner c	761591 ag Party(ies):
X New 06/20/0/	761591 .g Party(ies):
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)  Document ID #	
Correction of PTO Error  Reel # Frame #	685F
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Additional Name(s) of conveying party(s) attached? Yes X No
3. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):	4. Nature of conveyance:
Name: Hyundai Electronics Industries Co., Ltd.	X Assignment Merger
Street Address: San 136-1 Ami-Ri, Bubal-Eub,  Kyoungki-Do	Security Agreement Change of Name
City: Ichon-Shi State/Country: Korea Zip: 467-860	Other:
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	Execution Date: <u>06112001</u>
5. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
X the filing date of the application is: 06202001  A. Patent Application No.(s)  LORES 00000033 09884134  40.00 0P	B. Patent No.(s)
6 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed:	7. Number of applications and patents 1
CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136  or  JACOBSON, PRICE, HOLMAN & STERN, PLLC  400 Seventh Street, N.W.  Washington, DC 20004  Tel. 202-638-6666	8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00  X Enclosed  X Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized to be charged to deposit account 06-1358.
Attorney Docket No. P66266US0	
Attorney Docket No. P66266US0  DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
DO NOT USE  10. Statement and Signature.	
DO NOT USE  10. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin	THIS SPACE  Ing information is true and correct and any attached copy  June 20, 2001

JPH&S 103-11/99

G) Insert Name(s) of Inventors	ar	TTM CUTAN		
	117	LIM, CHAN	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
			1	
•	(3)			
	(4)			<u> </u>
	(5)			
	(5)			
	to each	consideration of the sum of the undersigned, the dayree(s) to assign, transfer	fone dollar (\$1.00), and other good and vi receipt and aufficiency of which are h er and sectover to	aluable considerations paid ereby acknowledged, the
Insert Name of assignee	(7) <u>H</u>	YUNDAI ELECTRONIC	S INDUSTRIES CO., LTD.	
	(8) of	San 136-1. Ami-ri	Bubal-eub, Ichon-shi, Kyour	eti-do. 467-860.
Insert Address of Assignee	(0), 0.	Republic of Kores		307 307 307
Insert Legal Entity and State		Corporation	of Republ	ic of Korea
or Country (e.g., a corporation or citizen of Japan)	territo	ries, depandencies and posse	gnee) the entire right, title and interest for the scions, in the invention known as ACTURING ZIRCONIUM OXI	
) insert (dentification of Invention such as Title, Case Number Foreign Application Number	n FO	R USE IN SEMIC	ONDUCTOR DEVICE	
) Insert Date of Signing of Application, or filing date and Serial No., if known	(11) Seid	hich the undersigned has than application having been exe No New Application	re) executed an application for patent in the cuted/filed on June 20, 2001	inited States of America (and assigned
ication or any continuing or d	ivisional application	s interect and to cooperate	ection with any interference which may be with the Assignee in every way possible	in obtaining evidence and
g forward with such interference 3) The undersigned agree(s) isions of the International Union 4) The undersigned agree(s) ignee.  5) The undersigned hereby and the such according from this agreement in the such according from this agreement in the such according from t	to execute all particle for Protection of to perform all afficultivities (s) and reconfliction or any conflict herewith.	incustrial Property or similar firmative acts which may be quest(s) the Commissioner of portrolling or divisional applic ght to convey the entire int	representation of the results of a valid of Patents and Trademarks to issue any an address thereof to the said Assigned, as Asserts herein assigned, and that he has (the	Initined States patent to the all Letters Patents of the green of the artitle interest, and page 1 and executed, and
g forward with such interference 3) The undersigned agree(s) visions of the International Union 4) The undersigned agree(s) ignes.  5) The undersigned hereby and the has not execute, any agreement in 6) The undersigned hereby giver to insert on this assignmentes Patent and Trademark Office.	to execute all pan for Protection or to perform all affection or any confliction or any conflict herewith. gram(s) the law first any further identificant for recordation of	industrial Property or similar immative acrs which may be ruest(s) the Commissioner of continuing or divisional applicing to convey the entire inform of Jacobson, Price, Holl tilication which may be need this document.	agraphents.  The necessary to obtain a grant of a valid of a result o	Inited States patent to the all Letters Patents of the greet of the entire interestry have) not executed, and fashington, D.C. 20004, the
g forward with such interference 3) The undersigned agree(s) isions of the International Union 4) The undersigned agree(s) gnee:  5) The undersigned hereby a decision of the undersigned hereby covenants that he has not execute, any agreement in 6) The undersigned hereby ger to insert on this assignment of the part of the undersigned hereby ger to insert on this assignment of the undersigned hereby ger to insert on this assignment of the undersigned hereby ger to insert on this assignment of the undersigned hereby ger to insert on this assignment of the undersigned hereby ger to insert on this assignment of the undersigned hereby great and the undersigned hereby great hereb	to execute all particles for Projection or to perform all afficients of the perform all afficients or any cities have full riconflict herewith, grant(s) the law first any further identification of the undersigned of the un	incustrial Property or similar immative acts which may be received the Commissioner of continuing or divisional application of Jacobson, Price, Holidication, which may be need this document, id on the date(s) opposite the continuity of the contin	agraphents.  The necessary to obtain a grant of a valid of a result o	Inited States patent to the all Letters Patents of the greet of the entire interestry have) not executed, and fashington, D.C. 20004, the
g forward with such interference 3) The undersigned agree(s) isides of the International Union 4) The undersigned agree(s) gnee.  5) The undersigned hereby a decision of the undersigned hereby a hereby covenants that he has not execute, any agreement in 6) The undersigned hereby ger to insert on this assignment of the property of the undersigned hereby ger to insert on this assignment of the property of the undersigned hereby ger to insert on this assignment of the property of the undersigned hereby ger to insert on this assignment of the property of the undersigned hereby ger to insert on this assignment of the property of the undersigned hereby great and the undersigned hereby great	to execute all particles for Projection or to perform all afficients of the perform all afficients or any cities have full riconflict herewith, grant(s) the law first any further identification of the undersigned of the un	incustrial Property or similar immative acts which may be received the Commissioner of continuing or divisional application of Jacobson, Price, Holidication, which may be need this document, id on the date(s) opposite the continuity of the contin	agraphents.  The necessary to obtain a grant of a valid of a result o	Inited States patent to the all Letters Patents of the igner of the artife Interest, y have) not executed, and /ashington, D.C. 20004, the this rules of the United
g forward with such interference 3) The undersigned agree(s) isions of the International Union 4) The undersigned agree(s) gnee:  5) The undersigned hereby and States resoliting from this and hereby covenants that he has not execute, any agreement in 6) The undersigned hereby get to insert on this assignments Patent and Trademark Office in witness whereof, executed the June 11, 2001	to execute all particles for Projection or to perform all afficients of the perform all afficients or any cities have full riconflict herewith, grant(s) the law first any further identification of the undersigned of the un	industrial Property or similar immative acts which may be quest(s) the Commissioner of antirolling or divisional applicity to convey the entire into the decument. The document of the document. It is documen	agraphents.  The necessary to obtain a grant of a valid of a result o	Inited States patent to the all Letters Patents of the igner of the artife Interest, y have) not executed, and lashington, D.C. 20004, the this rules of the United
g forward with such interference 3) The undersigned agree(s) isions of the International Union 4) The undersigned agree(s) gnee.  5) The undersigned hereby and States resoliting from this an hereby covenants that he has not execute, any agreement in 6) The undersigned hereby get to insert on this assignment as Patent and Trademark Office in witness whereof, executed the June 11, 2001	to execute all pan for Protection or to perform all affection or any conflication or any conflict herewith the law first any further identification of the undersigned by the undersigned Name of Inventional Inve	industrial Property or similar immative acris which may be ruest(s) the Commissioner of continuing or divisional applicing to convey the entire into m of Jacobson, Price, Holitication which may be need this document.  It is chan typed name typed name	agraphents.  The necessary to obtain a grant of a valid of a result o	Inited States patent to the ital Letters Patents of the gree of the entire Interest by have) not executed, and lashington, D.C. 20004, the in the rules of the United (SEAL)
g forward with such interference 3) The undersigned agree(s) isions of the International Union 4) The undersigned agree(s) gnee.  5) The undersigned hereby and States resoliting from this an hereby covenants that he has not execute, any agreement in 6) The undersigned hereby get to insert on this assignment as Patent and Trademark Office in witness whereof, executed the June 11, 2001	to execute all pan for Protection or to perform all affection or any conflict herewith gram(s) the law first any further identicant for recordation of by the undersigned Name of Inventional for the protection of the protection o	industrial Property or similar immative acris which may be ruest(s) the Commissioner of continuing or divisional applicing to convey the entire into m of Jacobson, Price, Holitication which may be need this document.  It is chan typed name typed name	agraphents.  The necessary to obtain a grant of a valid of a result o	Inited States patent to the sall Letters Patents of the gree of the entire Interest by have) not executed, and lashington, D.C. 20004, the this rules of the United (SEAL)
g forward with such interference 3) The undersigned agree(s) isions of the international Union 4) The undersigned agree(s) gnee.  5) The undersigned hereby and States resulting from this and hereby covenants that he has not execute, any agreement in 6) The undersigned hereby ser to insert on this assignments Patent and Trademark Office in witness whereof, executed the June 11, 2001	to execute all part for Protection of to perform all affection or any conflication or any conflict herewith, in any further identification of the law first any further identification of the undersigned by the undersigned Name of Inventional Name	industrial Property or similar immative acts which may be ruest(s) the Commissioner of continuing or divisional application to convey the entire into m of Jacobson, Price, Holidication which may be next this document.  It is document. It is chan typed name tor typed name	agraphents.  The necessary to obtain a grant of a valid of a result o	Inited States patent to the it all Letters Patents of the gree of the entire Interest by have) not executed, and lashington, D.C. 20004, the in the rules of the United (SEAL)
g forward with such interference 3) The undersigned agree(s) isides of the International Union 4) The undersigned agree(s) gnee:  5) The undersigned hereby and States resoluting from this as hereby covenants that he has not execute, any agreement in 6) The undersigned hereby get to insert on this assignments Patent and Trademark Office in witness whereof, executed the June 11, 2001	to execute all pan for Protection or to perform all affection or any conflication or any conflict herewith the law first any further identification of the undersigned by the undersigned Name of Inventional Inve	industrial Property or similar immative acris which may be ruesds) the Commissioner of continuing or divisional application of Lacobson, Price, Hold titication which may be need this document.  Id on the date(s) opposite the continuing of LTM. CHAN typed name typed name	agraphents.  The necessary to obtain a grant of a valid of a result o	Juited States patent to the it all Letters Patents of the igness of this entire interest, by have) not executed, and /ashington, D.C. 20004, the in this rules of the United (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)
g forward with such interference 3) The undersigned agree(s) isions of the International Union 4) The undersigned agree(s) gnes.  5) The undersigned hereby and second interpolation of the undersigned hereby covenants that he has not execute, any agreement in 6) The undersigned hereby ger to insert on this assignment is Patent and Tradamark Office in witness whereof, executed the June 11, 2001	to execute all part for Protection of to perform all affection or any conflication or any conflict herewith, in any further identification of the law first any further identification of the undersigned by the undersigned Name of Inventional Name	industrial Property or similar immative acts which may be ruesds) the Commissioner of continuing or divisional application of Jacobson, Price, Hold titication which may be need this document.  It is chan typed name to typed name to typed name	agramments and Trademarks to lesue any an adore thereof to the said Assignee, as Asserest herein assigned, and that he has (the man & Stern, 400, Seventh Street, N.W., Vessary or desirable in order to comply whe undersigned name(s).	Inited States patent to the itali Letters Patents of the ignes of the entire Interest, by have) not executed, and lashington, D.C. 20004, the ith the rules of the United (SEAL)  (SEAL)
g forward with such interference 3) The undersigned agree(s) isions of the International Union 4) The undersigned agree(s) gnee.  5) The undersigned hereby and states resoliting from this assert the has not execute, any agreement in 6) The undersigned hereby covenants that he has not execute, any agreement in 6) The undersigned hereby get to insert on this assignment of the undersigned hereby get to insert on this assignment in witness whereof, executed the June 11, 2001	to execute all part for Protection of to perform all affections of the perform all affections of the perform all affections of the perform all affect perevith, grant(s) the law finitiany further identification of the performance of the perfo	industrial Property or similar immative acts which may be ruesds) the Commissioner of antirolling or divisional applicipant to convey the entire into m of Jacobson, Price, Holitication which may be need this document.  Id on the date(s) opposite the tor typed name tor typed name tor typed name tor typed name	agramments and Trademarks to lesue any an adore thereof to the said Assignee, as Asserest herein assigned, and that he has (the man & Stern, 400, Seventh Street, N.W., Vessary or desirable in order to comply whe undersigned name(s).	Juited States patent to the state of the gree of the entire interest y have) not executed, and /ashington, D.C. 20004, the the rules of the United (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)
g forward with such interference 3) The undersigned agree(s) issists of the international Union 4) The undersigned agree(s) ignee.  5) The undersigned hereby and second interest resoluting from this assignment execute, any agreement in 6) The undersigned hereby get to insert on this assignment es Patent and Trademark Office in witness whereof, executed are June 11, 2001	to execute all part for Protection of to perform all affections of the performant of	industrial Property or similar immative acts which may be ruesds) the Commissioner of antirolling or divisional applicipant to convey the entire into m of Jacobson, Price, Holitication which may be need this document.  Id on the date(s) opposite the tor typed name tor typed name tor typed name tor typed name	agramments and Trademarks to lesue any an adore thereof to the said Assignee, as Asserest herein assigned, and that he has (the man & Stern, 400, Seventh Street, N.W., Vessary or desirable in order to comply whe undersigned name(s).	Juited States patent to the it all Letters Patents of the gree of the entire Interest by have) not executed, and cashington, D.C. 20004, the in the rules of the United (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)
g forward with such interference 3) The undersigned agree(s) issists of the International Union 4) The undersigned agree(s) ignee.  5) The undersigned hereby and second interest resoliting from this assignment of the undersigned hereby covenants that he has not execute, any agreement in 6) The undersigned hereby get to insert on this assignment as Patent and Trademark Office in witness whereof, executed are June 11, 2001  also attempts of the property of the	to execute all part for Protection of to perform all afficients and reconfliction or any conflict herewith, grant(s) the law first any further identification of the undersigned by the undersigned Name of Inventional Name of In	industrial Property or similar immative acts which may be ruesds) the Commissioner of antirolling or divisional application of Jacobson, Price, Holitication which may be need this document.  It is document.  It is chan typed name tor typed name tor typed name tor typed name tor typed name	agramments and Trademarks to lesue any an adore thereof to the said Assignee, as Asserest herein assigned, and that he has (the man & Stern, 400, Seventh Street, N.W., Vessary or desirable in order to comply whe undersigned name(s).	Juited States patent to the it all Letters Patents of the greet of the entire Interest by have) not executed, and lashington, D.C. 20004, the in the rules of the United (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)
g forward with such interference 3) The undersigned agree(s) issions of the International Union 4) The undersigned agree(s) gnee.  5) The undersigned hereby and the second of the interpolation of the undersigned hereby covenants that he has not execute, any agreement in 6) The undersigned hereby get to insert on this assignment as Fatent and Trademark Office. In witness whereof, executed are June 11, 2001  also attended to the second of the second of the undersigned hereby get to insert on this assignment as a second of the undersigned hereby get to insert on this assignment are stically signed. If not, then A additional inventor's name	to execute all part for Protection of to perform all affection or any confliction or any conflict herewith, grant(s) the law firms any further identific herewith any further identific herewith any further identification of the undersigned by the undersigned Name of Inventional Name of	incustrial Property or similar immative acts which may be ruesds) the Commissioner of continuing or divisional applicing to convey the entire into m of Jacobson, Price, Hold tilication which may be need this document.  It is chan by the date(s) opposite the continuing or divisional applicing the convey the entire into the date(s) opposite the continuing typed name to typed name	agramments in contain a grant of a valid of Patants and Trademarks to issue any an addres therein assigned, and that he has (the man & Stern, 400, Seventh Street, N.W., viessary or decirable in order to comply who undersigned name(s).	Juited States patent to the it all Letters Patents of the gree of the entire Interest by have) not executed, and lashington, D.C. 20004, the in the rules of the United (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)
ng forward with such interference 3) The undersigned agree(s) visions of the International Union 4) The undersigned agree(s) lignes.  5) The undersigned hereby a ted States resulting from this assignment in 6) The undersigned hereby (ser to insert on this assignment less Patent and Trademark Office In witness whereof, executed that June 11, 2001 ate ate.  This assignment share ate.	to execute all part for Protection of to perform all affection or any confliction or any conflict herewith, grant(s) the law firms any further identific herewith any further identific herewith any further identification of the undersigned by the undersigned Name of Inventional Name of	incustrial Property or similar immative acts which may be ruest(s) the Commissioner of continuing or divisional applicing to convey the entire into this document.  It is document.  It is chan typed name  tor typed name	agramments in contain a grant of a valid of Patants and Trademarks to issue any an addres therein assigned, and that he has (the man & Stern, 400, Seventh Street, N.W., viessary or decirable in order to comply who undersigned name(s).	Juited States patent to the it all Letters Patents of the gree of the entire Interest by have) not executed, and lashington, D.C. 20004, the in the rules of the United (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)
ag forward with such interference  3) The undersigned agree(s)  4) The undersigned agree(s)  4) The undersigned agree(s)  4) The undersigned hereby a  1 ted States resolding from this ag  1 hereby covenants that he has  1 not execute, any agreement in  6) The undersigned hereby a  1 ter by covenants that he has  1 the undersigned hereby agreement in  6) The unders	to execute all part for Protection of to perform all afficients and reconflict herewith, grant(s) the law first any further identification of the execution of	industrial Property or similar immative acts which may be ruesds) the Commissioner of antirolling or divisional application which may be need this document.  Id on the date(s) opposite the tor typed name tor typed name  tor typed name  tor typed name  tor typed name  tor typed name  tor typed name  tor typed name  tor typed name  tor typed name  tor typed name  tor typed name  tor typed name  tor typed name  tor typed name  tor typed name  tor typed name  tor typed name  tor typed name  tor typed name	agreements.  The necessary to obtain a grant of a valid of Patants and Trademarks to issue any an addres thereon to the said Assignes, as Asserest herein assigned, and that he has (the man & Stein, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Viessary or desirable in order to comply which undersigned name(s).  The undersigned name(s).  The witnessed by at least two witnesses, Su-Yeon Bry Su, Kyung-Yeol Huum, Kyung-Yeol Huum, Kyung-Yeol Huum, Kyung-Yeol Huum, Kyung-Yeol	Julited States patent to the it all Letters Patents of the ignes of the interest, and cashington, D.C. 20004, the this rules of the United (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)
ag forward with such interference s) The undersigned agree(s) visions of the International Union 4) The undersigned agree(s) lignes.  5) The undersigned hereby a led States resolding from this again thereby covenants that he has not execute, any agreement in 6) The undersigned hereby yer to insert on this assignment les Patent and Trademark Office in witness whereof, executed hate June 11, 2001 attempts of the insert on the satisfant of the insert on the satisfant of the insert on this assignment attempts. This assignment should be attempts of the insert on the satisfant of the insert of the insert of the insert on the insert on the insert of the inse	to execute all part for Protection of to perform all afficients and reconflict herewith, grant(s) the law first any further identification of the execution of	incustrial Property or similar immative acts which may be ruesds) the Commissioner of continuing or divisional application of Lacobson, Price, Houtification which may be need this document.  Id on the date(s) opposite the tor typed name  tor typed name	agreements in recessary to obtain a grant of a valid of Patents and Trademarks to issue any an addres therein assigned, and that he has (the man & Stern, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Viessary or decirable in order to comply who undersigned name(s).  The undersigned name(s).  The witnessed by at least two witnesses of the witnesses	Inited States patent to the all Letters Patents of the gree of the entire Interest, y have) not executed, and ashington, D.C. 20004, the this rules of the United (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)
ag forward with such interference  3) The undersigned agree(s)  4) The undersigned agree(s)  4) The undersigned agree(s)  4) The undersigned hereby a  1 ted States resolding from this ag  1 hereby covenants that he has  1 not execute, any agreement in  6) The undersigned hereby a  1 ter by covenants that he has  1 the undersigned hereby agreement in  6) The unders	to execute all part for Protection of to perform all afficients and reconflict herewith, grant(s) the law first any further identification of the execution of	incustrial Property or similar immative acts which may be rues(s) the Commissioner of antirolling or divisional application which may be need this document.  Id on the date(s) opposite the tor typed name tor typed name  tor typed name	agraments and Trademarks to issue any an addres thereon assigned, and that he has (the man & Stern, 400, Seventh Street, N.W., Viessary or desirable in order to comply whe undersigned name(s).  The witnessed by at least two witnesses of the witnessed by at least two witnesses of the complete of the witnesses of	Inited States patent to the it all Letters Patents of the gree of the entire interest by have) not executed, and lashington, D.C. 20004, the this rules of the United (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 011919 FRAME: 0217